Hornby Will	liam P											
Form 5	2012											
February 10,									OMB A	PPROVAL		
	-	TD STATE	S SECUR	TTIFS ANI	DEXCH	ANG	EF CO	OMMISSION	J OMB	3235-036		
Check this		LD STATE		hington, D.			JE U	JMIMISSION	Number:			
no longer	subject		••••	inington, D					Expires:	January 31 200		
Tohin Tohin			ENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL RSHIP OF SECURITIES					Estimated average burden hours per response 1.				
See Instruct 1(b).	Filed	pursuant to	Section 10	6(a) of the S	ecurities	Excl	hange	Act of 1934,				
Form 3 Ho Reported Form 4 Transactio Reported	oldings Section			ility Holdin vestment Co)n			
	Address of Report	ting Person <u>*</u>	2. Issuer N	er Name and Ticker or Trading				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to				
5				Symbol				Issuer				
				CENTURY BANCORP INC CNBKA]				(Check all applicable)				
(Last) (First) (Middle)			3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended			-	Director 10% Owner X_ Officer (give title Other (specify					
			(Month/D 12/31/20	•				_X_ Officer (giv pelow)	below)	er (specify		
400 MYSTI	IC AVENUE		12/31/20	J11				CF	O and Treasurer			
	(Street)			ndment, Date (Driginal		(6. Individual or J	oint/Group Rep	orting		
			rneu(mon	th/Day/Year)				(che	ck applicable line)		
MEDFORD), MA 021:	55					-	_X_ Form Filed by Form Filed by Person	One Reporting P More than One R			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table	e I - Non-Deri	vative Sec	uritie	s Acqu	ired, Disposed o	of, or Beneficial	lly Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed (Month/Day/Year) Execution Da any (Month/Day/Y		on Date, if	Date, if Transaction Acquired (Code Disposed of ny/Year) (Instr. 8) (Instr. 3, 4			A) or Securities f (D) Beneficia and 5) Owned at of Issuer's		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Amount	or (D)	Price	Fiscal Year (Instr. 3 and 4)				

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of informationSEC 2270contained in this form are not required to respond unless(9-02)the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.(9-02)

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Edgar Filing: Hornby William P - Form 5

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	Secur	unt of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	
				(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Add	dress	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Hornby William P 400 MYSTIC AVENUE MEDFORD, MA 02155	Â	Â	CFO and Treasurer	Â				
Signatures								
/s/ William P. Hornby	02/09/2012							

<u>**</u>Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space provided is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. NT-FAMILY: times new roman; FONT-SIZE: 10pt"> Acquisition of 230 Ordinary Shares under the matching element of the Plan (Company contribution).

Mrs D P Connelly

Acquisition of 129 ADSs under the personal contribution element of the Plan.

Acquisition of 129 ADSs under the matching element of the Plan (Company contribution).

Mr M Dunoyer

Acquisition of 120 Ordinary Shares under the personal contribution element of the Plan.

Acquisition of 120 Ordinary Shares under the matching element of the Plan (Company contribution).

Mr W C Louv

Acquisition of 66 ADSs under the personal contribution element of the Plan.

Reporting Owners

Edgar Filing: Hornby William P - Form 5

Acquisition of 66 ADSs under the matching element of the Plan (Company contribution).

Mr D S Redfern Acquisition of 277 Ordinary Shares under the personal contribution element of the Plan.

Acquisition of 277 Ordinary Shares under the matching element of the Plan (Company contribution).

Dr M M Slaoui

Acquisition of 527 ADSs under the personal contribution element of the Plan.

Acquisition of 527 ADSs under the matching element of the Plan (Company contribution).

Ms C Thomas Acquisition of 232 Ordinary Shares under the personal contribution element of the Plan.

Acquisition of 232 Ordinary Shares under the matching element of the Plan (Company contribution).

Mr D E Troy Acquisition of 271 ADSs under the personal contribution element of the Plan.

Acquisition of 271 ADSs under the matching element of the Plan (Company contribution).

Dr P J T Vallance Acquisition of 504 Ordinary Shares under the personal contribution element of the Plan.

Acquisition of 504 Ordinary Shares under the matching element of the Plan (Company contribution).

Ms E Walmsley Acquisition of 144 Ordinary Shares under the personal contribution element of the Plan.

Acquisition of 144 Ordinary Shares under the matching element of the Plan (Company contribution).

The notional dividends accrued will be paid out in proportion to the percentage of the participant's deferred annual bonus holdings that will vest following the end of the relevant three year measurement period.

This notification relates to a transaction notified in accordance with Disclosure and Transparency Rule 3.1.4R(1)(a).

V A Whyte Company Secretary

7 January 2013

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorised.

GlaxoSmithKline plc (Registrant)

Date: January 7, 2013

By: VICTORIA WHYTE

Victoria Whyte Authorised Signatory for and on behalf of GlaxoSmithKline plc